
I

2

J

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0

l1

t2

13

l4

15

t6

t7

18

l9

20

2t

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

CITY OF FIRCREST
RESOLUTION NO. 1511

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
F'IRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO TIIE CONTRACT
F'OR LEGAL SERVICES WITH COMFORT, DAVIES & SMITH, p.S.

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has contracted with Comfort, Davies & Smith, P.S., to
provide City Attorney and City Prosecutor services needed by the Crty; and

WHEREAS, the contract was first approved on December 10, 2003, and Section 7.
Payment needs to be amended to provide remuneration in 2018 for services rendered
each month in the sum of $169.00 perhour. Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COT]NCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute this
amendment to the December 10, 2003 Contract for Legal Services with Comfort, Davies
& Smith, P.S., for City Attomey legal services as may be required for the City and
provide the full range of prosecution services for an amount not to exceed $169.00 per
hour.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this l2th day of December
2017.

Hunter T. George, Mayor
ATTEST:

APPI, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

R.
Michael B. Smith, City Attorney

Page I ofl




